



$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}}}}}$		minim limit minië milet mill ins:	
Form PTO-1592 (modified)	10184	12465	DOCKETINO.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pathereof:	atents and Trademarks: P	lease record the	attached original documents or copies
1. Name of Conveying Party or Parti	es: PE	2. Name and	address of receiving party or parties:
John T. Stites, III	S-/ The second	NIKE US	SA, Inc.
Additional Names of conveying party or parties	2001 J	11	verman Drive
☐ Yes ☐ No	s attached? 30	Beavert	con, OR 97005
3. Nature of Conveyance:	TRADEWARM!		
Assignment			
		Additional Name(s	s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗗 No
Security Agreement	Change of Name		, 4.13 4.33 4.33 4.33
Other	1975		
Execution Date:			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application Number(s)	er with a new application,		L73 late of the application is: t Number(s):
5. Name and address of party to who concerning the document should be n			ber of Applications and patents involved:
Dan Potter		7. ισταιτέε (3 xα Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41)
Patents Department MH,	/4		ed to be charged to deposit account
NIKE, Inc.			narge or credit our deposit account for any I or refunded fees associated with recordin
One Bowerman Drive Beaverton, OR 97005		this assig	
Beaverton, or 57005	,	P Donocit A	account No.
2001 GTDN11 00000123 5935020		8. Deposit Ac	the event additional fees are required)
581 40.00 DP			y of this page attached if paying by depos
M/2001 DBYRNE 00000133 5935020		account)	
C:581 40.00 @	Do Not Use	this Space	
W.59 W			
'			
·			and correct and any attached convic a tr
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge ar copy of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a ti
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing int	formation is true	04/30/01

PATENT

Total Number of Pages including Cover Sheet: 2

REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Tom Stites & Associates, a Texas corporation ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to NIKE USA, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), whose primary business address is One Bowerman Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97005, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following patents, and all rights associated therewith, including all enhancements, derivatives, and modifications thereof, and all drawings, designs, models, and other documents evidencing or embodying the inventions which are the subject of such patents:

<u>Patent</u>	Description	Number	<u>Date</u>
U.S. Patent	Super Breadth Driver	Reg. No.: 5,935,020	Registered Aug. 10, 1999
U.S. Patent	Bridgeback Iron	Reg. No.: 6,077,173	Registered June 20, 2000

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that Assignor is the owner of the patents and rights described above; that Assignor has the unrestricted right to make this assignment; that Assignor has not previously assigned or licensed any of the foregoing patents or rights; and that the patents and rights described above are free of any liens, encumbrances, security interests, or adverse claims of any nature whatsoever.

Effective:

March 26, 2001

TOM STITES & ASSOCIATES, INC.

John T Stites III President

STATE OF OREGON

) ss.

County of Washington

On this 26 day of March, 2001, before me personally appeared John T. Stites, III, who being duly sworn, stated that he is the President of Tom Stites & Associates, a Texas corporation, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of the corporation, executed by authority of its board of directors.

OFFICIAL SEAL

LARA A. ANDERSON

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 333677

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 13, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR Organ

My Commission Expires: 4/13/04





PTAS

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 16, 2001

NIKE, INC.
DAN POTTER
PATENTS DEPARTMENT MH/4
ONE BOWERMAN DRIVE
BEAVERTON, OR 97005



101742272A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101742272

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. INSUFFICIENT FEE SUBMITTED, AUTHORIZATION TO CHARGE NOT GRANTED. ADDITIONAL FEE REQUIRED IS \$40.

TARA WASHINGTON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 012145 FRAME: 0690